NA2XS(F)2Y / N2XS(F)2Y – 18/30(36) kV Cables
1. Applications
This specification covers high-voltage cables, suitable for use in distribution systems,
having a working voltage of 18/30(36) kV.
The cables covered by this specification are designed for outdoor and indoor installation,
for direct burial and for buried duct installation.
They may also be used in conjunction with overhead transmission lines.
2. Reference Standards and documents

Min.
Bending
Radius -
Static
(1)
Min.
Bending
Radius -
Dynamic
(2), (3)
Completed
Cable
Weight
(approx.)
mm² Ω/km mm mm mm² mm mm mm mm kg/km
1684A050D 50 0.641 8.3 8.0 16 2.0 34.0 510 850 945
1684A070D 70 0.443 9.9 8.0 16 2.0 36.0 540 900 1,075
1684A095D 95 0.320 11.7 8.0 16 2.1 37.5 565 940 1,200
1684A120D 120 0.253 13.2 8.0 16 2.1 39.0 585 975 1,315
1684A150D 150 0.206 14.5 8.0 25 2.2 40.5 610 1,015 1,530
1684A185D 185 0.164 16.3 8.0 25 2.2 42.5 640 1,065 1,685
1684A240D 240 0.125 18.6 8.0 25 2.3 45.0 675 1,125 1,940
1684A300D 300 0.100 20.9 8.0 25 2.4 47.5 715 1,190 2,195
1684A400D 400 0.0778 24.0 8.0 35 2.5 51.5 775 1,290 2,700
1684A500D 500 0.0605 26.8 8.0 35 2.6 55.0 825 1,375 3,110
1684A630D 630 0.0469 31.0 8.0 35 2.7 59.5 895 1,490 3,655
1684A800D 800 0.0367 35.0 8.0 35 2.8 63.5 955 1,590 4,310
Remarks:
(1)– Minimum bending radius for permanent training;
(2)– Minimum bending radius for pulling in duct;
(3) – The sidewall pressure shall be kept below the value of 1000 daN/m (10 kN/m).

Min.
Bending
Radius -
Static
(1)
Min.
Bending
Radius -
Dynamic
(2), (3)
Completed
Cable
Weight
(approx.)
mm² Ω/km mm mm mm² mm mm mm mm kg/km
1684C050D 50 0.387 8.3 8.0 16 2.0 34.0 510 850 1,240
1684C070D 70 0.268 9.9 8.0 16 2.0 35.5 535 890 1,480
1684C095D 95 0.193 11.7 8.0 16 2.1 37.5 565 940 1,790
1684C120D 120 0.153 13.2 8.0 16 2.1 39.0 585 975 2,045
1684C150D 150 0.124 14.5 8.0 25 2.2 40.5 610 1,015 2,445
1684C185D 185 0.0991 16.3 8.0 25 2.2 42.5 640 1,065 2,850
1684C240D 240 0.0754 18.6 8.0 25 2.3 45.0 675 1,125 3,440
1684C300D 300 0.0601 20.9 8.0 25 2.4 47.5 715 1,190 4,080
1684C400D 400 0.0470 23.6 8.0 35 2.5 51.5 775 1,290 5,080
1684C500D 500 0.0366 26.5 8.0 35 2.6 54.5 820 1,365 6,145
1684C630D 630 0.0283 30.8 8.0 35 2.7 59.0 885 1,475 7,635
1684C800D 800 0.0221 35.0 8.0 35 2.8 64.0 960 1,600 9,275
Remarks:
(1)– Minimum bending radius for permanent training;
(2)– Minimum bending radius for pulling in duct;
(3) – The sidewall pressure shall be kept below the value of 1000 daN/m (10 kN/m).